06/21/2016 503882035

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY, CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND ENTERPRISE CREATION	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKASHI DANIEL YOSHIDA KOZAI
Street Address:	419 KELLY AVENUE, APT. 1
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15221
Name:	XINYAN CUI
Street Address:	2526 ELKRIDGE DRIVE
City:	WEXFORD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15090
Name:	DOUGLAS J. WEBER
Street Address:	2464 MT. ROYAL ROAD
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13920753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)456-2864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124562817

Email: mgm@muslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL G. MONYOK 535 SMITHFIELD STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 1300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	279430.132_NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. MONYOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Monyok/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page1.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page2.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page3.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page4.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page5.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page6.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page7.tif		
source=CMU132_AssignmentRevocation#page8.tif		

2044494.1

REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takashi Daniel Yoshida Kozai of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.,

Xinyan Cui of Wexford, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., and Douglas J. Weber of Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania, U.S.A., (herein collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), executed a

Patent Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

September 13, 2013 ("PATENT ASSIGNMENT") for the following:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IMPLANTATION OF DEVICES INTO SOFT TISSUE

(herein referred to as the "PATENT PROPERTY") to Carnegie Mellon University, Center

for Technology Transfer and Enterprise Creation, a Pennsylvania Non-Profit

Corporation, having an office at 4615 Forbes Avenue, Suite 302, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania 15213, U.S.A. (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, a Notice of Recordation of Assignment was received from the United

States Patent and Trademark Office indicating that the PATENT ASSIGNMENT was

recorded on September 13, 2013 at reel 031203 frame 0676;

AND WHEREAS, the property PATENT PROPERTY is jointly owned by Carnegie

Mellon University and the University of Pittsburgh - Of the Commonwealth System of

Higher Education ("UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH");

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS, at the time the PATENT ASSIGNMENT was

made, were employees of the UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH;

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS, at the time the PATENT ASSIGNMENT was

made, were under an obligation to assign all of their right, title, and interest in the

PATENT PROPERTY to the UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH by virtue of ASSIGNORS'

obligations under the UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH's Patent Rights and Technology Transfer

Policy and/or the ASSIGNORS' employment agreement;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE desire to revoke in whole the

PATENT ASSIGNMENT, as of the date written below;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign the PATENT PROPERTY to the

UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH in an assignment of the same date written below;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as

follows:

1. The above acknowledgements are incorporated herein by reference.

2. ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby revoke in whole the PATENT

ASSIGNMENT.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have executed this
document this day of	, 2016.
Dated: 4/27/2016	Takashi Daniel Yoshida Kozai
Dated: 4/128/2016	Xinyan Cui
Dated: 4/29/2016	Douglas J/ Weber
Dated:	By:(Printed)
	(Title)
	Carnegie Mellon University, Center for Technology Transfer and Enterprise Creation, a Pennsylvania Non-Profit Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have executed this
document this day of	, 2016.
Dated:	
	Takashi Daniel Yoshida Kozai
Dated:	
	Xinyan Cui
Dated:	
Dated.	Douglas J. Weber
	1 1
Dated: Jan 26, 2016	By: fleht a. Worlde
Dated.	Robert A. Wooldridge (Printed)
	Assoc. Vice Provost, Technology Transfer & Enterprise Creation (Title)
	Carnegie Mellon University, Center for Technology Transfer and Enterprise Creation, a Pennsylvania Non-Profit Corporation

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :
County of Allegheny :
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the said County and
State, personally appeared, Robert A. Wooldridge, who, being
duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the Associate Vice Provost for Technology
Transfer and Enterprise Creation (title) of Carnegie Mellon University,
Center for Technology Transfer and Enterprise Creation, a Pennsylvania Non-Profit
Corporation, and acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing
Revocation of Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and
deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this Head and of January, 2016.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/9/2018
(NOTARY SEAL)
MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Jennifer H. Bett, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 9, 2018 MILIBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Takashi Daniel Yoshida Kozai, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 37th day of APRIL, 2016.

(NOTARY SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Martania C. Felton, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Xinyan Cui, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 28th day of APRIL, 2016.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Martania C. Felton, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

(NOTARY SEAL)

2044494.1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Douglas J. Weber, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{39}{4}$ day of ______, 2016.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

Martania C. Felton, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2019
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

(NOTARY SEAL)

6